
                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019
SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                             S L A L O M     M E N                              
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA

TD FIS           marquis, claude      (CAN)   COURSE                         1-2
REFEREE          lacourciere, luc     (CAN)   START                        540 M
CHIEF OF RACE    laroche, simon       (CAN)   FINISH                       385 M
                                              VERTICAL DROP                155 M
                                              
                                              FIS HOMOLOG.Nr.         9669/10/10

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER    lauzon, mathieu      (CAN)       pouliot, sven        (CAN)
FORERUNNERS  -A- dallaire, arnaud     (CAN)   -A- villeneuve,alexis    (CAN)
             -B- villeneuve, alexis   (CAN)   -B- beardsley, ryan      (CAN)
             -C- beardsley, ryan      (CAN)   -C- 
             -D-                              -D- 
             -E-                              -E- 

GATES/DIR CHANGES   51/(53)                          49/(50)
START TIME        9:45                            13:30
WEATHER: PLUIE                SNOW: MOLLE                 TEMP. S: -1 C F:  1 C
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                          F=730
 PL  ST   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE
     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

  1   9  104538 YATES, Cooper               CAN/         49.24   47.34  1'36.58   0.00
  2   5  104492 LEBLANC, Nicolas            CAN/LAV      49.43   47.37  1'36.80   1.66
  3  19 6532080 VAN VUUREN, Arie            GBR/         49.51   47.79  1'37.30   5.44
  4  12  104508 MCCONVILLE, Corey           CAN/         50.21   47.68  1'37.89   9.90
  5   7  790026 LAMHAMEDI, Sami             MAR/LAV      51.11   46.83  1'37.94  10.28
  6  16 6531981 SLATTERY, Logan             USA/         50.32   47.67  1'37.99  10.66
  7  24 6532100 GENTILE, Crowley            USA/         51.24   47.21  1'38.45  14.13
  8  15  104552 ARMSTRONG, Carter           CAN/         50.84   47.62  1'38.46  14.21
  9  11 6532220 MCKIM, Liam                 USA/         52.53   46.00  1'38.53  14.74
 10  47  104845 MAYNE, Zachary              CAN/MCG      52.25   46.43  1'38.68  15.87
 11  58 6100058 WEIL, Anthony               CAN/         51.84   46.87  1'38.71  16.10
 12  33 6532171 KENDIG, Carter              USA/         51.89   46.93  1'38.82  16.93
 13  35  104908 KORNYA, William             CAN/         52.04   47.30  1'39.34  20.86
 14  20  194849 COULET, Gabriel             FRA/MTL      52.39   47.01  1'39.40  21.31
 15  28 6532122 WILSON, Calvin              USA/         51.57   47.84  1'39.41  21.39

15-03-19 / SKIBEC                   LIST: FLM1519       CAN442 .723      SM8 / 1
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019



SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL  ST   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE
     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

 16  44  104752 PERRON-WOJCIK, Louis        CAN/MTL      52.31   47.16  1'39.47  21.84
 17  41 6100238 LATULIPPE, Louis            CAN/         51.37   48.13  1'39.50  22.07
 18  46  104721 PARADIS, Olivier            CAN/CAL      51.00   48.52  1'39.52  22.22
 19  30  104920 DE VARENNES, Gabriel        CAN/CSF      51.78   47.95  1'39.73  23.81
 20  29  492182 GONZALEZ, Ander             ESP/         50.89   48.85  1'39.74  23.88
 21  37 6532141 GILLIS, Joseph              USA/         51.80   48.06  1'39.86  24.79
 22   3  104409 QUEZEL, Lambert             CAN/MTL      49.54   50.35  1'39.89  25.02
 23  56 6100215 GIARD-GAUTHIER, Thomas      CAN/         52.70   47.96  1'40.66  30.84
 24  66 6100216 GONEAU, Jacob               CAN/         52.62   48.09  1'40.71  31.22
 25  38 6532107 GALLAGHER, Patrick          USA/         52.92   48.94  1'41.86  39.91
 26  68  104956 LACHAPELLE, Felix-Antoine   CAN/SJE      53.54   48.61  1'42.15  42.10
 27  51 6100224 ROY, Simon-Olivier          CAN/         53.42   49.08  1'42.50  44.75
 28  42  104407 LALIBERTE, Felix            CAN/LAV      52.88   49.70  1'42.58  45.35
 29  65  104968 EMOND, Antoine              CAN/CSF      52.38   50.81  1'43.19  49.96
 30  67 6100219 LEBEAU, Patrick             CAN/         54.07   49.18  1'43.25  50.42
 31  26 6531550 TOWNSEND, Michael           USA/         54.57   49.28  1'43.85  54.95
 32  80 6100129 L ECUYER, Clement           CAN/         53.83   50.29  1'44.12  56.99
 33  85 6100319 LARICHELIERE, Justin        CAN/         54.73   50.53  1'45.26  65.61
 34  50  104624 NORTON, Jack                CAN/MCG      51.89   54.41  1'46.30  73.47
 35  81  104662 LEBLANC, Emile              CAN/MTL      55.56   51.75  1'47.31  81.10
 36  78  104969 DESILETS, Elie              CAN/         57.86   50.55  1'48.41  89.42
 37  87  104645 BRUNET, Edouard-Williams    CAN/MCG      57.75   53.16  1'50.91 108.31
     76  104944 TREMBLAY, Raphael           CAN/CLG    1'01.26   49.65  1'50.91 108.31
 39  89 6532297 COURY, Zachary              USA/MCG      58.16   55.89  1'54.05 132.05
 40  43  104966 DEMERS, Emile               CAN/LAV      51.59 1'04.21  1'55.80 145.27
 41  93 6100152 COJOCARU, Andrei            CAN/CAR    1'00.50   56.98  1'57.48 157.97
 42  64  104440 TRUDEAU, Alexandre          CAN/MCG      54.24 1'04.49  1'58.73 167.42
 43  54  104485 DUFRESNE, Thomas            CAN/MTL      55.91 1'03.22  1'59.13 170.44
 44   6  104487 FORTIN, Alexandre           CAN/LAV    1'08.52   50.93  1'59.45 172.86
 45 101 6191235 MICHOT, Alexis              FRA/MCG    1'10.58 1'07.00  2'17.58 309.90

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN
     71  104799 ALAIN, Jacob                CAN/SJE  

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
     99  492395 TRIAY, Alejandro            ESP/MCG  
     98 6100282 RICAUD, Loic                CAN/LAV  
     96 6100306 DAOUST, Thierry             CAN/ETS  
     95  104919 VENNE, Alaric               CAN/     
     94  104766 CHENEVERT, Alexandre        CAN/CSF  
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019
SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL  ST   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE
     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS



DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN

     92 6100168 LEBLANC, Charles-Etienne    CAN/     
     91 6100308 DESY, Edgar                 CAN/     
     90 6100214 FONTAINE, Thomas            CAN/     
     88  104945 COTE, Gabriel               CAN/LAV  
     84 6100131 TRUDEAU, Brenden            CAN/     
     83  104733 CHARTRAND-OBEROI, Olivier   CAN/MTL  
     77  104927 LARIVEE, Justin             CAN/     
     75  104931 TREMBLAY-PERRON, Benjamin   CAN/SJR  
     74  104568 VINET, Julien               CAN/LAV  
     70  104618 CORBEIL-SAVAGE, Julien      CAN/MTL  
     69  104730 CAILLE, Tristan             CAN/JAC  
     63 6100059 BENNETT, Justin             CAN/     
     62  104480 COTE, Thomas                CAN/MTL  
     60 6100033 OSTOJIC, Nicholas           CAN/     
     59 6100210 BEYRIES, Emile              CAN/     
     55  104482 COURVILLE, Frederic         CAN/MTL  
     52  104422 TRUDEL, Jordann             CAN/MTL  
     49  104720 MATHIEU, Benjamin           CAN/CAG     
     45 6532192 KEARING, Henry              USA/     
     40 6531917 CAMPBELL, Pate              USA/     
     39 6190808 HARTNETT, Marc              FRA/     
     36 6532117 FISCHER, Michael            USA/     
     34 6532159 DESPRES, Jack               USA/     
     25 6532408 SELTZER, Brian              USA/     
     23  104869 DELMAS-FRENETTE, Guillaume  CAN/     
     22 6531610 HANCOCK, Andrew             USA/     
     21 6532109 HEJNA, Ethan                USA/     
     17  104625 DYMOND, Cameron             CAN/MCG  
     13  104727 VITTECOQ, Justin            CAN/CSA  
     10 6532444 MCKIM, Shamus               USA/     
      8 6100057 LANIEL, Jeremy              CAN/     
      2  410412 DERWIN, Colbey              NZL/     
      1   80077 MACEDO, Michel              BRA/     

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
     97 6191109 BOSTYN, Florian             FRA/MCG     Gate    0
      4 6532332 AUSTIN, Matt                USA/        Gate    0
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SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
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 PL  ST   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE
     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
    100 6191230 KALFON, Stanislas           FRA/MCG  



     86 6100222 MAHEUX, Francois            CAN/     
     82  104970 CIPELLETTI, Nicolas         CAN/CAG  
     79 6100275 TURMEL, Edouard             CAN/     
     73  104617 BRIERE, Sebastien           CAN/CAG  
     72  104726 PILOTE, Leo                 CAN/MTL  
     61 6531464 CHEN, Gavin Llorens         PHI/     
     57 6532144 MCCLURE, Yuri               USA/     
     53 6100035 QUIRION, Louis-Philippe     CAN/     
     48  104611 MORIN, Charles              CAN/MTL  
     32  104619 BLANCHARD, Felix            CAN/MTL  
     31 6532802 BAMBER, Moro                USA/     
     27  104712 VALENTIN, Alexander         CAN/MCG  
     18  104420 ALLARD, Jean-Christophe     CAN/LAV  
         221325 DORFMAN, Robert             GBR/     

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN
     14  104723 GONEAU, William             CAN/MTL     Gate    0

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE

                                                marquis, claude      (CAN)#723
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SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
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                             S L A L O M     M E N                              
                            FIS PENALTY CALCULATION                             

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      FIS   BEST 5      RACE
 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS

     1      9   104538  YATES, Cooper                 36.73
     2      5   104492  LEBLANC, Nicolas              35.16    35.16      1.66
     3     19  6532080  VAN VUUREN, Arie              39.40
     4     12   104508  MCCONVILLE, Corey             36.12    36.12      9.90
     5      7   790026  LAMHAMEDI, Sami               31.66    31.66     10.28
     6     16  6531981  SLATTERY, Logan               37.74
     7     24  6532100  GENTILE, Crowley              44.70
     8     15   104552  ARMSTRONG, Carter             26.60    26.60     14.21



     9     11  6532220  MCKIM, Liam                   30.07    30.07     14.74
    10     47   104845  MAYNE, Zachary                59.36

 THE BEST 5 AT START:

     8     15   104552  ARMSTRONG, Carter             26.60
    44      6   104487  FORTIN, Alexandre             29.12
     9     11  6532220  MCKIM, Liam                   30.07
  DSQ2     14   104723  GONEAU, William               31.06
     5      7   790026  LAMHAMEDI, Sami               31.66

TOTALS                                              --------
(B)  FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   148.51  --------
(A)  FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 159.61   --------
(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                            50.79

CALCULATED PENALTY  159.61 + 148.51 -  50.79 : 10  =                     25.733
                      (A)      (B)      (C)

ROUNDED                                                                  25.73
CATEGORY ADDER                                                            3.00

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                         28.73

                                     _______________________
                                     marquis, claude      (CAN)#723
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                
CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019
SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                             S L A L O M     M E N                              
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA

TD               marquis, claude      (CAN)   COURSE                         1-2
REFEREE          lacourciere, luc     (CAN)   START                        540 M
CHIEF OF RACE    laroche, simon       (CAN)   FINISH                       385 M
                                              VERTICAL DROP                155 M
                                              
                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.             9669/10/10

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER    lauzon, mathieu      (CAN)       pouliot, sven        (CAN)
FORERUNNERS  -A- dallaire, arnaud     (CAN)   -A- villeneuve,alexis    (CAN)
             -B- villeneuve, alexis   (CAN)   -B- beardsley, ryan      (CAN)
             -C- beardsley, ryan      (CAN)   -C- 
             -D-                              -D- 
             -E-                              -E- 

GATES/DIR CHANGES   51/(53)                          49/(50)
START TIME        9:45                            13:30
WEATHER: PLUIE                SNOW: MOLLE                 TEMP. S: -1 C F:  1 C
-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY   25.73    -----------------------



                                                                          F=730
 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

  1   9          YATES, Cooper            CAN/97   49.24   47.34 1:36.58    0.00
  2   5          LEBLANC, Nicolas         CAN/97   49.43   47.37 1:36.80    1.66
  3  19          VAN VUUREN, Arie         GBR/97   49.51   47.79 1:37.30    5.44
  4  12          MCCONVILLE, Corey        CAN/97   50.21   47.68 1:37.89    9.90
  5   7          LAMHAMEDI, Sami          MAR/97   51.11   46.83 1:37.94   10.28
  6  16          SLATTERY, Logan          USA/97   50.32   47.67 1:37.99   10.66
  7  24          GENTILE, Crowley         USA/98   51.24   47.21 1:38.45   14.13
  8  15          ARMSTRONG, Carter        CAN/97   50.84   47.62 1:38.46   14.21
  9  11          MCKIM, Liam              USA/98   52.53   46.00 1:38.53   14.74
 10  47          MAYNE, Zachary           CAN/99   52.25   46.43 1:38.68   15.87
 11  58          WEIL, Anthony            CAN/01   51.84   46.87 1:38.71   16.10
 12  33          KENDIG, Carter           USA/98   51.89   46.93 1:38.82   16.93
 13  35          KORNYA, William          CAN/00   52.04   47.30 1:39.34   20.86
 14  20          COULET, Gabriel          FRA/94   52.39   47.01 1:39.40   21.31
 15  28          WILSON, Calvin           USA/98   51.57   47.84 1:39.41   21.39

15-03-19 / SKIBEC                   LIST:                                SM8 / 1
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                
CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019
SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

 16  44          PERRON-WOJCIK, Louis     CAN/99   52.31   47.16 1:39.47   21.84
 17  41          LATULIPPE, Louis         CAN/02   51.37   48.13 1:39.50   22.07
 18  46          PARADIS, Olivier         CAN/99   51.00   48.52 1:39.52   22.22
 19  30          DE VARENNES, Gabriel     CAN/00   51.78   47.95 1:39.73   23.81
 20  29          GONZALEZ, Ander          ESP/97   50.89   48.85 1:39.74   23.88
 21  37          GILLIS, Joseph           USA/98   51.80   48.06 1:39.86   24.79
 22   3          QUEZEL, Lambert          CAN/96   49.54   50.35 1:39.89   25.02
 23  56          GIARD-GAUTHIER, Thomas   CAN/02   52.70   47.96 1:40.66   30.84
 24  66          GONEAU, Jacob            CAN/02   52.62   48.09 1:40.71   31.22
 25  38          GALLAGHER, Patrick       USA/98   52.92   48.94 1:41.86   39.91
 26  68          LACHAPELLE, Felix-Antoi  CAN/00   53.54   48.61 1:42.15   42.10
 27  51          ROY, Simon-Olivier       CAN/02   53.42   49.08 1:42.50   44.75
 28  42          LALIBERTE, Felix         CAN/96   52.88   49.70 1:42.58   45.35
 29  65          EMOND, Antoine           CAN/00   52.38   50.81 1:43.19   49.96
 30  67          LEBEAU, Patrick          CAN/02   54.07   49.18 1:43.25   50.42
 31  26          TOWNSEND, Michael        USA/96   54.57   49.28 1:43.85   54.95
 32  80          L ECUYER, Clement        CAN/01   53.83   50.29 1:44.12   56.99
 33  85          LARICHELIERE, Justin     CAN/02   54.73   50.53 1:45.26   65.61
 34  50          NORTON, Jack             CAN/98   51.89   54.41 1:46.30   73.47
 35  81          LEBLANC, Emile           CAN/98   55.56   51.75 1:47.31   81.10
 36  78          DESILETS, Elie           CAN/00   57.86   50.55 1:48.41   89.42
 37  87          BRUNET, Edouard-William  CAN/98   57.75   53.16 1:50.91  108.31
     76          TREMBLAY, Raphael        CAN/00 1:01.26   49.65 1:50.91  108.31
 39  89          COURY, Zachary           USA/98   58.16   55.89 1:54.05  132.05
 40  43          DEMERS, Emile            CAN/96   51.59 1:04.21 1:55.80  145.27
 41  93          COJOCARU, Andrei         CAN/00 1:00.50   56.98 1:57.48  157.97
 42  64          TRUDEAU, Alexandre       CAN/96   54.24 1:04.49 1:58.73  167.42
 43  54          DUFRESNE, Thomas         CAN/97   55.91 1:03.22 1:59.13  170.44



 44   6          FORTIN, Alexandre        CAN/97 1:08.52   50.93 1:59.45  172.86
 45 101          MICHOT, Alexis           FRA/99 1:10.58 1:07.00 2:17.58  309.90

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN
     71          ALAIN, Jacob             CAN/99

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
     99          TRIAY, Alejandro         ESP/98
     98          RICAUD, Loic             CAN/97
     96          DAOUST, Thierry          CAN/94
     95          VENNE, Alaric            CAN/00
     94          CHENEVERT, Alexandre     CAN/99
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 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN

     92          LEBLANC, Charles-Etienne CAN/01
     91          DESY, Edgar              CAN/02
     90          FONTAINE, Thomas         CAN/02
     88          COTE, Gabriel            CAN/91
     84          TRUDEAU, Brenden         CAN/01
     83          CHARTRAND-OBEROI, OlivierCAN/99
     77          LARIVEE, Justin          CAN/00
     75          TREMBLAY-PERRON, BenjaminCAN/00
     74          VINET, Julien            CAN/97
     70          CORBEIL-SAVAGE, Julien   CAN/98
     69          CAILLE, Tristan          CAN/99
     63          BENNETT, Justin          CAN/01
     62          COTE, Thomas             CAN/97
     60          OSTOJIC, Nicholas        CAN/01
     59          BEYRIES, Emile           CAN/02
     55          COURVILLE, Frederic      CAN/97
     52          TRUDEL, Jordann          CAN/95
     49          MATHIEU, Benjamin        CAN/99
     45          KEARING, Henry           USA/98
     40          CAMPBELL, Pate           USA/97
     39          HARTNETT, Marc           FRA/99
     36          FISCHER, Michael         USA/98
     34          DESPRES, Jack            USA/98
     25          SELTZER, Brian           USA/99
     23          DELMAS-FRENETTE, GuillaumCAN/00
     22          HANCOCK, Andrew          USA/96
     21          HEJNA, Ethan             USA/98
     17          DYMOND, Cameron          CAN/98
     13          VITTECOQ, Justin         CAN/99
     10          MCKIM, Shamus            USA/99
      8          LANIEL, Jeremy           CAN/01
      2          DERWIN, Colbey           NZL/97



      1          MACEDO, Michel           BRA/98

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
     97          BOSTYN, Florian          FRA/00   Gate    0
      4          AUSTIN, Matt             USA/99   Gate    0
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 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
    100          KALFON, Stanislas        FRA/99
     86          MAHEUX, Francois         CAN/02
     82          CIPELLETTI, Nicolas      CAN/00
     79          TURMEL, Edouard          CAN/02
     73          BRIERE, Sebastien        CAN/98
     72          PILOTE, Leo              CAN/99
     61          CHEN, Gavin Llorens      PHI/96
     57          MCCLURE, Yuri            USA/98
     53          QUIRION, Louis-Philippe  CAN/01
     48          MORIN, Charles           CAN/98
     32          BLANCHARD, Felix         CAN/98
     31          BAMBER, Moro             USA/01
     27          VALENTIN, Alexander      CAN/99
     18          ALLARD, Jean-Christophe  CAN/96
                 DORFMAN, Robert          GBR/98

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN
     14          GONEAU, William          CAN/99   Gate    0

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE

                                                marquis, claude      (CAN)#723
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                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                
CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019
SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                             S L A L O M     M E N                              
                            ACA PENALTY CALCULATION                             

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      ACA   BEST 5      RACE
 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS

     1      9           YATES, Cooper                 36.73
     2      5           LEBLANC, Nicolas              35.16    35.16      1.66
     3     19           VAN VUUREN, Arie              39.40
     4     12           MCCONVILLE, Corey             36.12    36.12      9.90
     5      7           LAMHAMEDI, Sami               31.66    31.66     10.28
     6     16           SLATTERY, Logan               37.74
     7     24           GENTILE, Crowley              44.70
     8     15           ARMSTRONG, Carter             26.60    26.60     14.21
     9     11           MCKIM, Liam                   30.07    30.07     14.74
    10     47           MAYNE, Zachary                59.36

 THE BEST 5 AT START:

     8     15           ARMSTRONG, Carter             26.60
    44      6           FORTIN, Alexandre             29.12
     9     11           MCKIM, Liam                   30.07
  DSQ2     14           GONEAU, William               31.06
     5      7           LAMHAMEDI, Sami               31.66

TOTALS                                              --------
(B)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   148.51  --------
(A)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 159.61   --------
(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                            50.79

CALCULATED PENALTY  159.61 + 148.51 -  50.79 : 10  =                     25.733
                      (A)      (B)      (C)

ROUNDED                                                                  25.73

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                         25.73

                                     _______________________
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